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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

RAJYA SABHA 

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1103 # 

ANSWERED ON- 10/02/2022 

 

PROMOTION OF NEW SPORTS IN RAJASTHAN 

 

1103. # DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA 

 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state :-  

 

(a) the lists of sports organised in the category of sports under Khelo India Programme for youth; 

 

(b) the district-wise/sports-wise/medal-wise numbers of youth sports under khelo India Programme 

during the last three years; 

 

(c) whether Government proposes to promote new sports in addition to the existing sports under 

said programme; and 

 

(d) if so, the details thereof including in the State of Rajasthan in particular? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS  

 

(SHRI ANURAG SINGH THAKUR) 

 

(a) Under the “Annual Sports Competition” vertical of the Khelo India Scheme four editions of 

Khelo India Games have been conducted so far. Details of sports disciplines covered in these four 

editions of Khelo India Games are at Annexure – I. 

 

(b) Sports discipline-wise details of sportspersons identified as Khelo India Athletes under the 

“Talent Search and Development” vertical of the Khelo India Scheme are at Annexure – II. 

 

(c) and (d) Yes, Sir. Under the “Annual Sports Competition” vertical of the Khelo India Scheme, 

indigenous sports/games of Mallakhamb, Gatka, Thang-ta, Kalaripayattu and Yogasana have also 

been inducted as the sports disciplines in the third edition of Khelo India Youth Games at 

Panchkula, Haryana. Further, under the vertical ‘Promotion of Rural and Indigenous/Tribal Games’ 

of the Khelo India Scheme, to promote more rural and indigenous/ tribal games, a total of 283 

athletes, including 3 from Rajasthan, have been identified in the above-mentioned disciplines, who 

are being provided Out-of-Pocket Allowance by this Ministry. 
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1103 # TO BE ANSWERED ON 10/02/2022 REGARDING “PROMOTION 

OF NEW SPORTS IN RAJASTHAN” ASKED BY DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA, HON’BLE 

MEMBER OF RAJYA SABHA 

 

ANNEXURE – I 

 

DETAILS OF SPORTS DISCIPLINES COVERED UNDER THE KHELO INDIA GAMES 

 

 

1. The 1st Khelo India School Games, 2018 was conducted in 16 Sports disciplines: 

 

S. No. Sport S. No. Sport 

1 Archery 9 Boxing 

2 Athletics 10 Weightlifting 

3 Badminton 11 Kho-Kho 

4 Judo 12 Volleyball 

5 Shooting 13 Basketball 

6 Swimming 14 Football 

7 Wrestling 15 Hockey 

8 Table-Tennis 16 Kabaddi 

 

 

2. The 2nd edition of Khelo India Youth Games, 2019 was conducted in 18 Sports disciplines: 

 

S. No. Sport S. No. Sport 

1 Archery 10 Basketball 

2 Athletics 11 Football 

3 Badminton 12 Hockey 

4 Judo 13 Kabaddi 

5 Shooting 14 Boxing 

6 Swimming 15 Kho-Kho 

7 Wrestling 16 Volleyball 

8 Table-Tennis 17 Weightlifting 

9 Tennis 18 Gymnastics 

 

 

3. The 3rd edition of Khelo India Youth Games, 2020 was conducted in 20 Sports disciplines: 

 

S. No. Sport S. No. Sport 

1 Archery 11 Weightlifting 

2 Athletics 12 Basketball 

3 Badminton 13 Football 

4 Judo 14 Hockey 

5 Shooting 15 Kabaddi 

6 Swimming 16 Cycling 

7 Wrestling 17 Kho-Kho 

8 Table-Tennis 18 Volleyball 

9 Tennis 19 Gymnastics 

10 Boxing 20 Lawn ball 
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4. The 1st edition of Khelo India University Games. 2020 was conducted in 17 Sports discipline: 

 

S. No. Sport S. No. Sport 

1 Athletics 9 Badminton 

2 Boxing 10 Table tennis 

3 Judo 11 Tennis 

4 Swimming 12 Basketball 

5 Weightlifting 13 Football 

6 Wrestling 14 Hockey 

7 Archery 15 Kabaddi 

8 Fencing 16 Rugby 

  17 Volleyball 
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF RAJYA SABHA UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1103 # TO BE ANSWERED ON 10/02/2022 REGARDING “PROMOTION 

OF NEW SPORTS IN RAJASTHAN” ASKED BY DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA, HON’BLE 

MEMBER OF RAJYA SABHA 

 

ANNEXURE – II 

 

SPORTS DISCIPLINE-WISE DETAILS OF SPORTSPERSONS IDENTIFIED AS KHELO 

INDIA ATHLETES UNDER THE KHELO INDIA SCHEME 

 

S. No. Sports Male Female Total 

1 Archery 78 62 140 

2 Athletics 94 105 199 

3 Badminton 71 71 142 

4 Basketball 40 60 100 

5 Boxing 78 77 155 

6 Cycling 59 60 119 

7 Fencing 57 61 118 

8 Football 54 28 82 

9 Gymnastic 52 73 125 

10 Hockey 55 83 138 

11 Judo 68 72 140 

12 Kabaddi 52 73 125 

13 Kho-Kho 65 72 137 

14 Rowing 27 47 74 

15 Shooting 109 96 205 

16 Swimming 72 60 132 

17 Table Tennis 66 58 124 

18 Volleyball 41 56 97 

19 Weightlifting 41 55 96 

20 Wrestling 91 55 146 

21 Para Athletics 16 1 17 

22 Para Badminton 3 0 3 

23 Para Powerlifting 1 2 3 

24 Para Swimming 4 2 6 

Total 1294 1329 2623 

 

***** 
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